Advertisement for Bids
Sale of County Owned Culverts
Foster County HWY Department
PO Box 104
Carrington, North Dakota 58421

Notice is hereby given that sealed bids for the sale of two thirty-foot sections, ninety-six-inch-wide culverts with two flared ends will be received by Foster County at the office of the County Auditor until 4:00 PM, March 31<sup>st</sup>, 2025. Bid opening will be held on April 1<sup>st</sup>, 2025, at 3:00 PM.

A bidder's bond or certified check must accompany each bid, or cashiers check in the amount of 5% of the bid, payable to Foster County.

Foster County reserves the right to reject any and all bids or to waive any informality. Also, Foster County reserves the right to select the bid that is in the best interest of Foster County.

Call for bids by order of the Board of County Commissioner of Foster County, ND.

Ellen Roundy, Foster County Auditor/Treasurer

(Publish March 17<sup>th</sup> and 24<sup>th</sup>)